

EXHIBIT A 2025 Sidewalk Replacement Program - Phase I April 29, 2025 9:55 A.M. BID TABULATION											
Bid Tab Corrected in Red						Esker & Walker		A&R Mechanical Services, Inc		F&C Concrete, LLC	
						16782 E. 1635th Avenue		711 Kettering Park Drive		603 County Road 500 East	
						Teutopolis IL, 62467		Urbana, IL 61801		Toledo, IL 62468	
ITEM		APPROXIMATE		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							
NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITIES		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Sidewalk removal	8,356	SQ. FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,068.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,068.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 32,588.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,068.00
2	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	6,425	SQ. FT	\$ 10.50	\$ 67,462.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 64,250.00	\$ 19.38	\$ 124,516.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 64,250.00
3	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 6"	1,301	SQ. FT	\$ 13.75	\$ 17,888.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,311.00	\$ 15.05	\$ 19,580.05	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,311.00
4	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8"	155	SQ. FT	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 3,061.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,860.00
5	Detectable Warnings	260	SQ. FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 27.71	\$ 7,204.60	\$ 43.00	\$ 11,180.00
6	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	478	FEET	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,730.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 11.29	\$ 5,396.62	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,560.00
7	Combination Concrete & Gutter, B-6.18	171	FEET	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 73.62	\$ 12,589.02	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,260.00
8	Combination Concrete & Gutter, B-6.24	307	FEET	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,025.00	\$ 60.34	\$ 18,524.38	\$ 62.00	\$ 19,034.00
9	Aggregate Base Course Type B	136	TONS	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 9,275.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,520.00
10	Welded Wire Reinforcement	618	SQ. YD	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,416.00	\$ 20.94	\$ 12,940.92	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,180.00
11	Class B Patches Type IV - 8"	440	SQ. YD	\$ 175.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 217.36	\$ 95,638.40	\$ 165.00	\$ 72,600.00
12	Class B Patches Type IV - 10"	176	SQ. YD	\$ 195.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 32,560.00	\$ 226.07	\$ 39,788.32	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,200.00
13	Frames and Lids to be adjusted	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 549.44	\$ 1,098.88	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
14	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,219.42	\$ 33,219.42	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	Material Testing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 5,465.20	\$ 5,465.20	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	Cleanup	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,919.77	\$ 1,919.77	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,613.07	\$ 5,613.07	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
					\$ 348,094.25		\$ 330,000.00		\$ 428,420.00		\$ 298,723.00